OP \$615.00 85329126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgment of Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/13/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sharethis, Inc.	
Street Address:	4005 Miranda Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85329126	SHAREMAX
Serial Number:	85927840	SNAPSETS
Serial Number:	85927890	SNAPSETS
Serial Number:	85927885	SNAPSETS
Serial Number:	85716980	SHAREBLOCK
Serial Number:	85544295	SQI
Serial Number:	85544270	SOCIAL QUALITY INDEX
Serial Number:	85383664	INTEREST SHIELD
Serial Number:	85005428	SHARE
Serial Number:	85532510	SMARTALERTS
Serial Number:	85346737	APPDROP
Serial Number:	85247198	BLUAVA
Serial Number:	77622474	SHAREBOX
Serial Number:	77621850	GET THE BUTTON
Serial Number:	77295031	SHARETHIS <
Serial Number:	77290588	<
Serial Number:	77147275	SHARETHIS
Serial Number:	85927874	SNAPSETS
		TRADEMARK

900340859 REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0014

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85927864	SNAPSETS
Serial Number:	86078221	SOCIALIZE
Serial Number:	86078254	SOCIALIZE
Serial Number:	86078246	SOCIALIZE
Serial Number:	86078268	SOCIALIZE
Serial Number:	85659633	SHARENOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F158819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page4.tif source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page5.tif source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page6.tif source=Trademark Termination with Cover Sheet - SVB#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 14, 2012 and March 4, 2014 (the "Agreement"), by and between SHARETHIS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") as assignor and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank") as assignee.

The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 28, 2012, Reel 4744 at Frame 0305 and on March 10, 2014, Reel 5233 at Frame 0874 with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

The Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of the Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of the Bank in and to the Trademarks.

The Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: October 13, 2015

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Treto Bacon Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Filing Date	Serial Number/ Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>
05/24/11	85329126	SHAREMAX
07/21/15	4777395	
05/09/13	85927840	SNAPSETS
10/21/14	4625706	
05/09/13	85927890	SNAPSETS
09/16/14	4606501	
05/09/13	85927885	SNAPSETS
09/09/14	4602456	
08/30/12	85716980	SHAREBLOCK
01/28/14	4475837	
02/16/12	85544295	SQI
01/21/14	4471435	
02/16/12	85544270	SOCIAL QUALITY INDEX
11/19/13	4437116	
07/28/11	85383664	INTEREST SHIELD
11/13/12	4243023	
04/02/10	85005428	SHARE
05/15/12	4143216	

Filing Date	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Trademark
02/02/12	85532510	SMARTALERTS
04/02/13	4311662	
06/15/11	85346737	APPDROP
03/27/12	4117712	
02/21/11	85247198	BLUAVA
04/10/12	4124151	
11/26/08	77622474	SHAREBOX
07/20/10	3820183	
11/25/08	77621850	GET THE BUTTON
12/22/09	3727419	
10/03/07	77295031	SHARETHIS <
06/23/09	3641766	
09/27/07	77290588	\Diamond
06/23/09	3641760	
04/03/07	77147275	SHARETHIS
05/20/08	3432313	
05/09/13	85927874	SNAPSETS
05/09/13	85927864	SNAPSETS
09/30/13	86078221	SOCIALIZE
09/30/13	86078254	SOCIALIZE
09/30/13	86078246	SOCIALIZE

Filing Date	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Trademark
09/30/13	86078268	SOCIALIZE
06/22/12	85659633	SHARENOW
07/09/13	4363544	